(2) If you request our efforts in selling your franchise, there is a five-thousand dollar ($5,000) sales 
commission fee or a fee in the amount of 5% of the closed sale price, whichever amount is greater, in 
addition to the then-current Transfer Fee, currently twelve-thousand dollars ($12,000). (Franchise 
Agreement, Section 9.) 

The provisions of the Franchise Agreement that provide for termination upon your bankruptcy may not 
be enforceable under federal bankruptcy law (11 U.S.C. § 101 et seq.). 

See Exhibit F of this Disclosure Document for specific state addenda.